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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:51,94 Aaron Peirsol USA 08.07.2009 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:52,11 Camille Lacourt FRA 10.08.2010 Budapest
ISM-Rekord 00:54,04 Aristeidis Grigoriadis Hellenic Swimming Fed. ISM 2011

Jahrgang 2002
Richtzeit  01:55,00
1. Matej Renc 2002 CZE SK Motorlet Praha 0.6201:23,68 11

00:41,11 01:23,68

2. Michl Däubner 2002 GER SC Plauen 06 0.7101:32,85 9
00:45,87 01:32,85

3. Benedikt Christophel 2002 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.7201:33,75 8
00:44,69 01:33,75

4. Ben Marienhagen 2002 GER Potsdamer SV 0.6001:33,84 7
00:44,69 01:33,84

5. Till Florin 2002 GER SV Wfr. Brandenburg 0.7201:33,86 6
00:45,44 01:33,86

6. Lorenz Ehmann 2002 GER SV Wfr. Brandenburg 0.8501:34,14 5
00:46,14 01:34,14

7. Kirills Zezela 2002 LAT Riga BJSS Ridzene 0.7201:35,81 4
00:46,12 01:35,81

8. Daniel Zuravliov 2002 LTU Gintaro SC Klaipeda 0.7001:36,13 3
00:45,22 01:36,13

9. Maximilian Eichelkraut 2002 GER SC Plauen 06 0.6301:36,84 2
00:48,11 01:36,84

10. Carl Oesterreich 2002 GER SG Schöneberg Berlin 0.8001:37,12 1
00:48,02 01:37,12

11. Louis Frederik Becker 2002 GER TSV Schleswig 0.7001:37,88
00:47,55 01:37,88

11. Niklas Alexander Henke 2002 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 0.7501:37,88
00:44,78 01:37,88

13. Jaques Weber 2002 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6001:38,90
00:47,49 01:38,90

14. Oliver Wisniewski 2002 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.7401:46,59
00:51,33 01:46,59

15. Etienne Weinbach 2002 GER TSV RW Niebüll 0.6501:49,10
00:53,45 01:49,10

16. Jakob Mohaupt 2002 GER TuS Bad Rothenfelde 0.7201:49,88
00:51,66 01:49,88

17. Klaus Marvin Rauer 2002 GER TuS Bad Rothenfelde 0.5901:51,72
00:53,28 01:51,72

Jahrgang 2000/2001
Richtzeit  01:45,00
1. Anton Willi Müller 2000 GER SV Wfr. Brandenburg 0.7101:10,58 11

00:34,37 01:10,58

2. Michal Kapias 2000 POL SiKReT Gliwice 0.8301:11,02 9
00:34,59 01:11,02

3. Alexander Eckervogt 2000 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.7001:11,69 8
00:35,10 01:11,69

4. Jonas Nathmann 2000 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6501:14,70 7
00:36,37 01:14,70

5. Adam Laszlo 2000 HUN Dombovar Swimming Club 0.6401:15,65 6
00:36,69 01:15,65

6. Gracan Domanski 2000 POL Kolobrzeg EST 0.7301:15,79 5
00:36,28 01:15,79

7. Denis Pushkin 2000 RUS Dolphin Sankt Petersburg 0.5501:17,04 4
00:38,18 01:17,04

8. Alex Lytkin 2000 GER BSV Medizin Marzahn 0.6301:17,68 3
00:36,98 01:17,68
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:51,94 Aaron Peirsol USA 08.07.2009 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:52,11 Camille Lacourt FRA 10.08.2010 Budapest
ISM-Rekord 00:54,04 Aristeidis Grigoriadis Hellenic Swimming Fed. ISM 2011

Jahrgang 2000/2001
Richtzeit  01:45,00
9. Sebastian Schaaf 2001 POL UKS Wilanowia 0.5701:18,14 2

00:37,69 01:18,14

10. Fabian Fröhlich 2000 GER SV Zwickau 04 0.6401:18,96 1
00:38,95 01:18,96

11. Nikita Semjonovs 2000 LAT Riga BJSS Ridzene 0.7701:19,07
00:38,17 01:19,07

12. Edward Ageev 2001 GER SV Wfr. Brandenburg 1.3801:19,13
00:38,40 01:19,13

13. Rasmus Steenberg 2000 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.6201:21,43
00:38,79 01:21,43

14. Patrick Tayfun Stüwe 2000 GER CSV Berlin 0.6201:21,55
00:39,96 01:21,55

15. Roland Matrai 2001 HUN Balaton Uszo Klub 0.6101:22,05
00:39,21 01:22,05

16. Richard Darcis 2001 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.5801:22,21
00:40,27 01:22,21

17. Stepan Ce 2000 CZE SK Motorlet Praha 0.6201:22,24
00:39,49 01:22,24

18. Max Sowik 2000 GER Potsdamer SV 0.6301:22,60
00:40,76 01:22,60

19. Tilman Botz 2000 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6801:22,70
00:39,91 01:22,70

20. Frantisek Svehla 2000 CZE Lokomotiva Beroun 0.9601:23,61
00:40,18 01:23,61

21. Philip Chen 2000 SWE S71 0.5901:23,75
00:40,91 01:23,75

22. Oskar Jemielita 2001 POL MPKS ORKA Ciechanow 0.6201:24,25
00:40,28 01:24,25

23. Thor Nilsson Pedersen 2000 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.7401:24,45
00:40,95 01:24,45

24. Frederik Presskorn 2000 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.7201:24,97
00:41,07 01:24,97

25. Rico Mispelkamp 2001 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6601:26,51
00:42,19 01:26,51

26. Maxymilian Kowalski 2000 POL MPKS ORKA Ciechanow 0.7001:27,01
00:43,00 01:27,01

27. Karlis Tomsons 2000 LAT Kipsala Swim Club Ridzene 0.6501:28,17
00:44,47 01:28,17

28. Adrian Krzywnicki 2001 POL MPKS ORKA Ciechanow 0.6301:28,96
00:43,22 01:28,96

29. Linus Calies 2000 GER SG Schöneberg Berlin 0.8201:29,10
00:42,44 01:29,10

30. Max Hewing 2001 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6801:29,19
00:44,27 01:29,19

31. Bennet Aaron Simonides 2001 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 0.7301:30,32
00:42,96 01:30,32

32. Mateusz Rejniak 2001 POL MPKS ORKA Ciechanow 0.7501:30,35
00:45,07 01:30,35

33. Christian Crone 2001 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.8101:30,45
00:44,97 01:30,45

34. Lucas Schenk 2001 GER SG Einheit Rathenow 0.6501:30,92
00:43,33 01:30,92

35. Tim Grapperhaus 2000 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6101:30,95
00:44,60 01:30,95
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:51,94 Aaron Peirsol USA 08.07.2009 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:52,11 Camille Lacourt FRA 10.08.2010 Budapest
ISM-Rekord 00:54,04 Aristeidis Grigoriadis Hellenic Swimming Fed. ISM 2011

Jahrgang 2000/2001
Richtzeit  01:45,00
36. Marcel Kuhn 2000 GER SV Neptun Kiel 0.7301:30,97

00:44,58 01:30,97

37. Antons Semjonovs 2001 LAT Riga BJSS Ridzene 0.8101:31,28
00:43,61 01:31,28

38. Krzysztof Gliwinski 2001 POL BARAKUDA SP 18 0.5601:31,34
00:44,29 01:31,34

39. Ben Lessig 2000 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna 1.0601:31,38
00:43,71 01:31,38

40. Marc Beier 2001 GER SG Schöneberg Berlin 0.6601:32,23
00:45,34 01:32,23

41. Dawid Dluzniewski 2001 POL MPKS ORKA Ciechanow 0.7001:32,35
00:45,53 01:32,35

42. Arnas Simaitis 2000 LTU Gintaro SC Klaipeda 0.6401:32,43
00:44,23 01:32,43

43. Czarek Tetlak 2000 POL UKS Salwator Krakow 0.8001:32,99
00:44,43 01:32,99

44. Christian Eiermann 2001 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna 0.6601:34,64
00:45,20 01:34,64

45. Felix Schenk 2001 GER SG Einheit Rathenow 0.7401:35,12
00:46,50 01:35,12

46. Bennet Weiss 2000 GER SV Neptun Kiel 0.8001:36,50
00:46,66 01:36,50

47. Thomas Fischer 2001 GER Ratzeburger SV von 1862 0.7901:36,92
00:46,11 01:36,92

48. Mikolaj Hawran 2001 POL BARAKUDA SP 18 0.5801:37,29
00:47,02 01:37,29

49. Fabian Husser 2000 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna 0.7301:38,65
00:46,60 01:38,65

50. Alexander B. Gosden 2000 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 1.6001:38,68
00:47,98 01:38,68

51. Adrian Büttner 2001 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna 0.6101:40,48
00:48,16 01:40,48

52. Daniel K. Christiansen 2000 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.7201:42,25
00:49,12 01:42,25

53. Per Alvar Bielenberg 2001 GER SV Neptun Kiel 0.7101:48,18 *)
00:52,78 01:48,18

54. Frederik Christiansen 2000 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.8701:48,24 *)
00:54,13 01:48,24

Nicht am Start
Jakub Zeman 2001 CZE SK Motorlet Praha *)
Valera Siebert 2000 GER Ratzeburger SV von 1862 *)
Luca Wiesenack 2000 GER SG Schwimmen Münster *)
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:51,94 Aaron Peirsol USA 08.07.2009 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:52,11 Camille Lacourt FRA 10.08.2010 Budapest
ISM-Rekord 00:54,04 Aristeidis Grigoriadis Hellenic Swimming Fed. ISM 2011

Jahrgang 1998/1999
Richtzeit  01:35,00
1. Hampus Lovinge 1998 SWE ÖSF Swimming 0.6601:05,72 11

00:31,57 01:05,72

2. Anton Olsen 1998 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.6201:06,20 9
00:33,31 01:06,20

3. Tomas Ludvik 1999 CZE Lokomotiva Beroun 0.6301:06,25 8
00:32,92 01:06,25

4. Alexander Litke 1998 GER SwC Berlin 0.6001:07,76 7
00:32,88 01:07,76

5. Jan Brzeski 1998 POL UKS Ostrobramska 0.6301:08,72 6
00:33,48 01:08,72

6. Soma Barocsai 1998 HUN Dunaferr 0.7101:08,99 5
00:33,46 01:08,99

7. William Matras 1998 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.6101:09,28 4
00:33,50 01:09,28

8. Julian Schröter 1998 GER SC Plauen 06 0.6401:09,32 3
00:33,64 01:09,32

9. Olle Williamsson 1998 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 0.7001:09,93 2
00:34,72 01:09,93

10. Julian Kabisch 1998 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6801:10,97 1
00:34,36 01:10,97

11. Martin Ce 1998 CZE SK Motorlet Praha 0.7601:11,13
00:34,34 01:11,13

12. Peter Pukanszky 1998 HUN Dunaferr 0.5901:11,32
00:35,28 01:11,32

13. Pal Szabo-Feltothy 1998 HUN TFSE Budapest 0.7401:11,44
00:34,93 01:11,44

14. Halvor Alvestad Larsen 1998 NOR Karmoy Svommeklubb 0.6501:11,58
00:34,61 01:11,58

15. Bence Dort 1999 HUN Dunaferr 0.7101:11,63
00:34,73 01:11,63

16. Adam Halas 1998 SVK STU Trnava 0.6901:11,94
00:35,19 01:11,94

17. Christopher Kuo 1999 GER SC Barsinghausen 0.5601:12,21
00:35,24 01:12,21

18. Matas Tamulionis 1998 LTU Gintaro SC Klaipeda 0.7401:12,40
00:35,87 01:12,40

19. Maurice Hage 1998 GER TSV RW Niebüll 0.7601:12,60
00:35,21 01:12,60

20. Vasileios Giakoumakis 1998 GRE Posidonas Ilision 0.6901:12,82
00:35,44 01:12,82

21. Thomas Latini 1998 NOR Kolbotn IL 0.6101:12,93
00:35,04 01:12,93

22. Konrad Schubert 1998 GER SVV Plauen 0.5701:13,15
00:35,25 01:13,15

23. Bendeguz Zsembery 1998 HUN TFSE Budapest 0.5901:13,59
00:35,95 01:13,59

24. Gustav Kroon 1998 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 0.6301:14,72
00:35,76 01:14,72

25. Viesturs Viksna 1999 LAT Riga BJSS Ridzene 0.6601:14,76
00:36,64 01:14,76

26. Urs Laurin Bludau 1998 NOR Arna SLK 0.5801:15,24
00:35,72 01:15,24

27. Kristian Nygaard Solvik 1999 NOR Bryne Symjeklubb 0.8601:15,47
00:37,26 01:15,47
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:51,94 Aaron Peirsol USA 08.07.2009 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:52,11 Camille Lacourt FRA 10.08.2010 Budapest
ISM-Rekord 00:54,04 Aristeidis Grigoriadis Hellenic Swimming Fed. ISM 2011

Jahrgang 1998/1999
Richtzeit  01:35,00
28. Björn Hoffmann 1998 GER Flensburger SK von 1930 0.8801:15,99

00:37,39 01:15,99

29. Filip Rybarczyk 1999 POL UKS Wilanowia 0.6001:16,30
00:37,28 01:16,30

30. Michal Grzesinski 1998 POL MKS Piast Glogow 0.7301:16,52
00:37,25 01:16,52

31. Vincent Winkelmann 1998 GER TSV Schleswig 0.6601:16,59
00:37,73 01:16,59

32. Arturs Bogdanovics 1998 LAT Kipsala Swim Club Ridzene 0.6501:17,09
00:38,91 01:17,09

33. Dennis Aberg 1998 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 0.6701:17,38
00:37,58 01:17,38

33. Emil Toft 1998 DEN Holbaek Svomme Klub 0.7401:17,38
00:37,87 01:17,38

35. Dennis Kruschinski 1998 GER SG Schöneberg Berlin 1.6901:17,58
00:37,12 01:17,58

36. Niclas Budek 1999 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 0.6801:17,62
00:37,29 01:17,62

37. Hubert Nowak 1998 POL UKS Ostrobramska 0.5901:17,64
00:36,94 01:17,64

38. Jakub Renc 1999 CZE SK Motorlet Praha 0.6901:17,74
00:38,33 01:17,74

39. Markus Bojsen 1999 DEN Holbaek Svomme Klub 0.8901:17,85
00:37,93 01:17,85

40. Sondre Wikberg 1999 NOR Oslo Idrettslag 0.6901:18,31
00:38,34 01:18,31

41. Marcel Bullinger 1999 GER OSC Bremerhaven 0.7801:18,99
00:38,27 01:18,99

42. Maksims Jakovenko 1998 LAT Kipsala Swim Club Ridzene 0.7601:19,20
00:38,58 01:19,20

43. Frederik A. Rindshoj 1999 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.7301:19,26
00:38,56 01:19,26

44. Heine Reime Loge 1999 NOR Bryne Symjeklubb 0.8001:19,46
00:39,97 01:19,46

44. Maksims Medveckis 1998 LAT Kipsala Swim Club Ridzene 0.8101:19,46
00:38,42 01:19,46

46. Mathias Engstrom Sandstol 1999 NOR Bryne Symjeklubb 0.6401:19,63
00:38,40 01:19,63

47. Krzysztof Dominiczak 1998 POL MKS Piast Glogow 0.7601:19,74
00:38,37 01:19,74

48. Oscar Raapana 1998 NOR Finnmark Svommekrets 0.9101:20,58
00:39,31 01:20,58

49. Elias Christiansen 1999 GER TSV RW Niebüll 0.6701:22,20
00:40,57 01:22,20

50. Mads Berndt 1998 GER SV Neptun Kiel 0.7401:22,59
00:38,30 01:22,59

51. Jan Zeman 1999 CZE SK Motorlet Praha 0.6701:22,72
00:39,97 01:22,72

52. Niclas Ströh 1999 GER TSV Schleswig 0.7201:23,04
00:40,67 01:23,04

53. Asbjorn Lau Everland 1999 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.8301:23,50
00:40,83 01:23,50

54. Niels Ottosen 1998 DEN Holbaek Svomme Klub 0.7001:23,70
00:40,38 01:23,70
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:51,94 Aaron Peirsol USA 08.07.2009 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:52,11 Camille Lacourt FRA 10.08.2010 Budapest
ISM-Rekord 00:54,04 Aristeidis Grigoriadis Hellenic Swimming Fed. ISM 2011

Jahrgang 1998/1999
Richtzeit  01:35,00
55. Nils Bodemer 1998 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.7401:24,60

00:41,24 01:24,60

56. Finn Mohaupt 1999 GER TuS Bad Rothenfelde 0.6101:24,73
00:40,39 01:24,73

57. Wojciech Rogulski 1999 POL UKS Ostrobramska 0.6201:24,90
00:40,23 01:24,90

58. Dominik Lazarecki 1998 POL MKS Piast Glogow 0.7701:25,07
00:40,34 01:25,07

59. Oskar Hanstål 1999 SWE Ängelholms Simsällskap 0.7701:25,78
00:40,41 01:25,78

60. Niclas Franke 1998 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 0.6301:26,13
00:41,23 01:26,13

61. Norberts Kozlovskis 1998 LAT Kipsala Swim Club Ridzene 0.7201:26,25
00:41,98 01:26,25

62. Artur Manukyan 1998 POL MKS Jedenastka Jelenia Gora 0.7401:27,35
00:42,75 01:27,35

63. Thyge Ludvigsen 1999 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.6401:29,08
00:43,00 01:29,08

64. Karl Persson 1998 SWE Tyringe Simsällskap 0.8801:29,33
00:42,90 01:29,33

65. Tarjei Iversen Herland 1998 NOR Tromso SK 0.8701:30,65
00:43,74 01:30,65

66. Oscar Svane Hansen 1999 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 1.0601:31,23
00:44,57 01:31,23

67. Vincent Radach 1999 GER SV Neptun Kiel 0.7301:31,59
00:44,62 01:31,59

68. Christian Morkeberg 1999 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.7801:31,76
00:45,00 01:31,76

69. Joel Mörck 1999 SWE S71 0.8301:35,98 *)
00:46,69 01:35,98

Jahrgang 1996/1997
Richtzeit  01:25,00
1. Janis Saltans 1996 LAT Kipsala Swim Club Ridzene 0.6900:57,83 11

00:28,43 00:57,83

2. Leon Fischer 1996 GER DSV Jugendteam 0.6601:00,69 9
00:29,02 01:00,69

3. Piotr Ludwiczak 1996 POL Kolobrzeg EST 0.6901:01,04 8
00:29,54 01:01,04

4. Nikolaos Giannopoulos 1996 GRE Posidonas Ilision 0.7501:01,56 7
00:29,89 01:01,56

5. Patrik Löfgren 1996 SWE MASS Sweden 0.5701:01,69 6
00:30,00 01:01,69

6. Armin Porobic 1996 NOR Lambertseter SVK 0.6801:01,89 5
00:29,37 01:01,89

7. Spiridon Arniakos 1996 GRE Posidonas Ilision 0.5801:01,93 4
00:30,37 01:01,93

8. Marius Solaat Rodland 1997 NOR Vestkantsvommerne 0.6201:02,55 3
00:30,67 01:02,55

9. Max Kühne 1996 GER Hainsberger SV 0.6701:03,24 2
00:31,07 01:03,24

10. Jonah Kilian Sumfleth 1997 GER FC Voran Ohe 0.7101:03,30 1
00:31,33 01:03,30
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:51,94 Aaron Peirsol USA 08.07.2009 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:52,11 Camille Lacourt FRA 10.08.2010 Budapest
ISM-Rekord 00:54,04 Aristeidis Grigoriadis Hellenic Swimming Fed. ISM 2011

Jahrgang 1996/1997
Richtzeit  01:25,00
11. Krzysztof Karwat 1996 POL UKS NAWA Skierniewice 0.6701:04,44

00:31,03 01:04,44

12. Ole Braunschweig 1997 GER BSV Medizin Marzahn 0.6601:04,82
00:31,28 01:04,82

13. Carl Norlander 1997 SWE ÖSF Swimming 0.6801:04,98
00:31,66 01:04,98

14. Oliver Meng 1997 DEN KVIK Kastrup 0.6401:05,01
00:32,24 01:05,01

15. Lucas Miska 1997 GER SV Berolina 0.6201:05,08
00:31,32 01:05,08

16. Michael Blaha 1997 CZE Lokomotiva Beroun 0.7101:05,47
00:31,92 01:05,47

17. Oskar Gannholm-Johansson 1996 SWE ÖSF Swimming 0.6901:05,52
00:31,06 01:05,52

18. Renars Bundzis 1996 LAT Kipsala Swim Club Ridzene 0.6901:05,59
00:32,66 01:05,59

19. Vitaliy Danylenko 1996 GER FC Voran Ohe 0.6101:05,61
00:31,82 01:05,61

20. Ditlev Balle 1996 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.6401:05,76
00:32,53 01:05,76

21. Dominik Velicky 1996 SVK STU Trnava 0.6401:05,84
00:31,69 01:05,84

22. Daniel Forndal 1997 SWE Jönköpings Simsällskap 0.7001:05,85
00:32,53 01:05,85

23. Viktor Holm 1996 DEN KVIK Kastrup 0.5701:05,99
00:32,16 01:05,99

24. Rasmus Nieminen 1997 SWE ÖSF Swimming 0.6501:06,09
00:31,82 01:06,09

24. Kristof Rasovszky 1997 HUN Balaton Uszo Klub 0.7001:06,09
00:32,59 01:06,09

26. Philipp Ossenberg 1997 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.7501:06,39
00:32,38 01:06,39

26. Eirik Helgaker 1997 NOR Oslo Idrettslag 0.6601:06,39
00:32,45 01:06,39

28. Markus Malm 1997 SWE Anderstorps Simsällskap 0.6801:07,21
00:32,64 01:07,21

29. Filip Dolk 1996 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 0.5901:07,31
00:33,07 01:07,31

30. Mikko Pesso 1997 FIN Simmis Grani 0.8101:07,48
00:32,96 01:07,48

31. Erik Arsland Gidskehaug 1997 NOR Bryne Symjeklubb 0.6101:07,79
00:33,43 01:07,79

32. Cruiz Llupa 1997 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 0.6701:08,29
00:32,62 01:08,29

33. Martin Langeland-Knutsen 1996 NOR Randaberg IL Svomming 0.7001:09,07
00:32,39 01:09,07

34. Florian Fell 1997 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6801:09,18
00:33,87 01:09,18

35. Felix Schröter 1997 GER SC Plauen 06 0.6201:09,24
00:31,94 01:09,24

36. Maurice Sudkamp 1997 NOR Randaberg IL Svomming 0.6901:09,92
00:33,45 01:09,92

37. Jonas Vibsig Berding 1996 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.6601:10,04
00:33,98 01:10,04
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:51,94 Aaron Peirsol USA 08.07.2009 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:52,11 Camille Lacourt FRA 10.08.2010 Budapest
ISM-Rekord 00:54,04 Aristeidis Grigoriadis Hellenic Swimming Fed. ISM 2011

Jahrgang 1996/1997
Richtzeit  01:25,00
38. Nils Lervik 1997 NOR Asker SK 0.8301:10,18

00:34,00 01:10,18

39. Alexander Almeida Sundell 1997 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 0.6601:10,36
00:34,23 01:10,36

40. Henry Kerman 1997 SWE Anderstorps Simsällskap 0.7501:10,58
00:33,92 01:10,58

41. Eric Brattli 1997 NOR Tromso SK 0.8201:12,14
00:34,50 01:12,14

42. Henrik Syversveen Lie 1996 NOR Baerumsvommerne 0.6301:12,27
00:35,49 01:12,27

43. Zhi-Yuan Deng 1997 GER SV Wiking Kiel 0.7801:12,67
00:34,99 01:12,67

44. Benjamin Kahler 1997 DEN Holbaek Svomme Klub 0.5801:13,21
00:35,44 01:13,21

45. Michel Rohardt 1996 GER SV Neptun Kiel 0.6201:13,89
00:35,48 01:13,89

46. Filip Kroon 1997 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 0.7101:14,01
00:36,07 01:14,01

47. Grzegorz Szymanski 1996 POL UKS Wilanowia 0.7301:14,78
00:36,44 01:14,78

48. Kristoffer Lundin 1997 SWE Tyringe Simsällskap 0.7001:14,89
00:36,21 01:14,89

49. Joseph Lindqvist 1996 SWE Tyringe Simsällskap 0.6801:15,22
00:36,74 01:15,22

50. Rasmus S. Hansen 1997 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.7001:15,68
00:36,47 01:15,68

51. Enno Bublitz 1997 SWE Ängelholms Simsällskap 0.6201:16,72
00:37,72 01:16,72

52. Bjarne Holfeld 1997 GER SV Zwickau 04 0.7101:16,74
00:37,15 01:16,74

53. Artur Schmidt 1997 GER Ratzeburger SV von 1862 0.7601:16,79
00:35,87 01:16,79

54. Jan Ole Kieper 1997 GER SSC Berlin-Reinickendorf 0.7101:16,88
00:37,29 01:16,88

55. Henning Ta 1996 NOR Frisinn SK 0.6601:17,00
00:37,09 01:17,00

56. Oscar Thris Hansen 1997 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.7401:17,21
00:37,24 01:17,21

57. Fabian Fechtner 1997 GER TSV Schleswig 0.7201:17,84
00:37,37 01:17,84

58. Johan Johnsen 1997 DEN Holbaek Svomme Klub 0.7801:17,87
00:38,88 01:17,87

59. Marius Jorgensen 1997 NOR Tromso SK 0.8301:19,93
00:38,32 01:19,93

60. Mads Ottosen 1997 DEN Holbaek Svomme Klub 0.7501:19,99
00:35,91 01:19,99

61. Even Lynum Ringkjob 1996 NOR Tromso SK 0.7801:20,59
00:38,20 01:20,59

62. Manith Attanapola 1997 NOR TS&LK Trondheim 0.6601:20,67
00:39,18 01:20,67

63. Henrik Ramsland 1997 NOR Frisinn SK 0.6601:21,50
00:37,69 01:21,50

64. Magnus Moen 1997 NOR Loerenskog-Raelingen SK 0.8001:24,63
00:41,23 01:24,63
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:51,94 Aaron Peirsol USA 08.07.2009 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:52,11 Camille Lacourt FRA 10.08.2010 Budapest
ISM-Rekord 00:54,04 Aristeidis Grigoriadis Hellenic Swimming Fed. ISM 2011

Jahrgang 1996/1997
Richtzeit  01:25,00
65. Philipp Carsten Hornung 1997 GER TSV Schleswig 0.6901:24,89

00:40,97 01:24,89

66. Maximillian Martin 1996 GER TSV Schleswig 0.7001:25,02 *)
00:40,37 01:25,02

67. Josef Isaksson 1997 SWE S71 0.8001:26,11 *)
00:41,79 01:26,11

68. Lukas Brandes 1996 GER TSV Schleswig 0.7801:27,49 *)
00:43,34 01:27,49

Jahrgang 1994/1995
Richtzeit  01:25,00
1. Jakub Kocar 1994 CZE Czech Swimming Federation 0.7000:57,59 11

00:27,78 00:57,59

2. Jan Naveau 1994 GER SC Magdeburg 0.6200:58,27 9
00:28,35 00:58,27

3. Pavel Janecek 1994 CZE Czech Swimming Federation 0.7300:58,64 8
00:28,81 00:58,64

4. Axel Pettersson 1995 SWE Jönköpings Simsällskap 0.6600:59,61 7
00:28,83 00:59,61

4. Roman Dmitrijev 1995 CZE USK Praha 0.6500:59,61 6
00:29,11 00:59,61

6. Martin Kartau 1995 FIN Simmis Grani 0.7101:00,85 5
00:29,25 01:00,85

7. Vebjoern Lindhjem 1995 NOR Loerenskog-Raelingen SK 0.6601:02,07 4
00:29,92 01:02,07

8. Mate Winkler 1995 HUN Dunaferr 0.7301:02,68 3
00:30,48 01:02,68

9. Tibor Holicky 1995 SVK J&T Sport Team 0.6601:02,77 2
00:30,30 01:02,77

10. Christian T Christiansen 1994 NOR NTG Norway 0.7601:03,03 1
00:29,89 01:03,03

11. Miroslav Aschengeschvantner 1994 SVK Tozan Sport Club 0.6501:03,15
00:31,02 01:03,15

12. Henrik Wathne 1994 NOR Baerumsvommerne 0.7301:03,47
00:30,83 01:03,47

13. Christoffer Roos 1995 SWE Ängelholms Simsällskap 0.6701:03,93
00:30,83 01:03,93

14. Clemens Pätzold 1995 GER Ratzeburger SV von 1862 0.6501:04,39
00:30,77 01:04,39

15. Thomas Rellensmann 1995 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6701:04,64
00:30,64 01:04,64

16. Patrick Andresen 1994 GER SV Wiking Kiel 0.6501:04,79
00:30,93 01:04,79

17. Gergo Szauter 1994 HUN FTC Ferencvarosi Torna Club 0.7601:04,85
00:32,14 01:04,85

18. Jörn Frerichs 1994 GER TSV Achim 1860 0.6501:05,01
00:31,99 01:05,01

19. Mirko Djordjevic 1995 GER Erster Offenbacher Schwimmclub 0.7201:05,29
00:31,88 01:05,29

20. Daniel Sandhaland 1995 NOR Karmoy Svommeklubb 0.7001:05,71
00:31,80 01:05,71

21. Norbert Prokopiak 1994 NOR Asker SK 0.6801:05,84
00:31,82 01:05,84
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:51,94 Aaron Peirsol USA 08.07.2009 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:52,11 Camille Lacourt FRA 10.08.2010 Budapest
ISM-Rekord 00:54,04 Aristeidis Grigoriadis Hellenic Swimming Fed. ISM 2011

Jahrgang 1994/1995
Richtzeit  01:25,00
22. Gard Ruben Fauske 1995 NOR Loerenskog-Raelingen SK 0.6601:06,16

00:32,19 01:06,16

23. Johan Markus Mowinckel 1995 NOR Bergens Svomme Club 0.7001:06,30
00:32,23 01:06,30

24. Lennard Günther 1995 GER SVV Plauen 0.5701:06,35
00:31,69 01:06,35

25. Fridtjof Bache Hungnes 1994 NOR Baerumsvommerne 0.6901:06,57
00:32,52 01:06,57

26. Gusten Eriksson 1994 SWE ÖSF Swimming 0.6501:06,66
00:32,31 01:06,66

27. Grim Sjöberg 1995 SWE ÖSF Swimming 0.7801:06,68
00:31,73 01:06,68

28. Sigurdur Fridrik Kristjansson 1994 ISL Sundfelag Hafnarfjardar 0.6801:07,06
00:31,99 01:07,06

29. Felix Völkel 1995 GER Hainsberger SV 0.6501:07,21
00:31,57 01:07,21

30. Benjamin Jensen 1994 DEN KVIK Kastrup 0.8101:07,32
00:32,74 01:07,32

31. Marc Bach Nielsen 1994 DEN KVIK Kastrup 0.5901:07,53
00:33,12 01:07,53

31. Kevin Petersson 1994 SWE ÖSF Swimming 0.7901:07,53
00:32,29 01:07,53

33. Marcus Bischoff 1995 GER SSV Freiberg 0.7701:07,62
00:32,24 01:07,62

34. Martin Brathen 1995 NOR Kolbotn IL 0.6801:08,30
00:33,40 01:08,30

35. Lasse Winther Andersen 1994 DEN Holbaek Svomme Klub 0.7301:08,41
00:33,18 01:08,41

36. Jan Wiedemann 1995 GER 1. Dresdner SG 0.7201:08,46
00:32,73 01:08,46

37. Haroldas Cijunskas 1995 LTU Gintaro SC Klaipeda 0.7801:08,68
00:33,79 01:08,68

38. Nikita Korsakov 1994 LTU Gintaro SC Klaipeda 0.7401:10,41
00:33,98 01:10,41

39. Dimitri Rabey 1994 NOR Finnmark Svommekrets 0.6201:10,58
00:34,15 01:10,58

40. Max Zimmermann 1995 GER SSV Freiberg 0.6501:11,01
00:33,15 01:11,01

41. Markus Quandt 1995 GER SV Neptun Kiel 0.8101:11,06
00:34,77 01:11,06

42. Lennard Vogel 1994 GER SSG Wolfenbüttel 0.7401:14,14
00:35,69 01:14,14

43. Rickard Hoe Skog 1995 NOR NTG Tromso 0.6901:14,26
00:36,47 01:14,26

44. Morten Hansen 1995 NOR Loerenskog-Raelingen SK 0.8001:16,53
00:37,11 01:16,53

45. Brage Karlsen 1995 NOR Finnmark Svommekrets 0.7001:17,05
00:37,74 01:17,05

46. Marek Brodersen 1994 GER Rendsburger TSV 0.6501:17,75
00:37,97 01:17,75
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:51,94 Aaron Peirsol USA 08.07.2009 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:52,11 Camille Lacourt FRA 10.08.2010 Budapest
ISM-Rekord 00:54,04 Aristeidis Grigoriadis Hellenic Swimming Fed. ISM 2011

Jahrgang 1994/1995
Nicht am Start
Lubos Vlcan 1995 CZE Czech Swimming Federation *)

Offene Wertung
1. Jakub Jonczyk 1992 POL WKS SLASK 0.6500:57,22 11

00:27,46 00:57,22

2. Jakub Kocar 1994 CZE Czech Swimming Federation 0.7000:57,59 11
00:27,78 00:57,59

3. Janis Saltans 1996 LAT Kipsala Swim Club Ridzene 0.6900:57,83 11
00:28,43 00:57,83

4. Krzysztof Jankiewicz 1991 POL UKS NAWA Skierniewice 0.6200:58,03 9
00:28,18 00:58,03

5. Lavrans Solli 1992 NOR Bergens Svomme Club 0.6500:58,08 8
00:28,46 00:58,08

6. Jan Naveau 1994 GER SC Magdeburg 0.6200:58,27 9
00:28,35 00:58,27

7. Pavel Janecek 1994 CZE Czech Swimming Federation 0.7300:58,64 8
00:28,81 00:58,64

8. Marco Aldabe Bomstad 1993 NOR Bergens Svomme Club 0.6600:58,87 7
00:28,97 00:58,87

9. Axel Pettersson 1995 SWE Jönköpings Simsällskap 0.6600:59,61 7
00:28,83 00:59,61

9. Roman Dmitrijev 1995 CZE USK Praha 0.6500:59,61 6
00:29,11 00:59,61

11. Alexander Peter 1991 GER SC Poseidon Berlin 0.7100:59,93 6
00:28,93 00:59,93

12. Runar Borgen 1993 NOR NTG Tromso 0.6701:00,41 5
00:29,45 01:00,41

13. Stefan Stojmenovic 1993 SWE ÖSF Swimming 0.6101:00,46 4
00:29,05 01:00,46

14. Julian Mikkelsen 1993 NOR NTG Norway 0.5901:00,54 3
00:29,13 01:00,54

15. Leon Fischer 1996 GER DSV Jugendteam 0.6601:00,69 9
00:29,02 01:00,69

16. Martin Kartau 1995 FIN Simmis Grani 0.7101:00,85 5
00:29,25 01:00,85

17. Tomas Klobucník 1990 SVK J&T Sport Team 0.7101:00,86 2
00:29,85 01:00,86

18. Piotr Ludwiczak 1996 POL Kolobrzeg EST 0.6901:01,04 8
00:29,54 01:01,04

19. Lars Andre Tolas 1988 NOR Baerumsvommerne 0.7001:01,11 1
00:29,31 01:01,11

20. Nikolaos Giannopoulos 1996 GRE Posidonas Ilision 0.7501:01,56 7
00:29,89 01:01,56

21. Patrik Löfgren 1996 SWE MASS Sweden 0.5701:01,69 6
00:30,00 01:01,69

22. Armin Porobic 1996 NOR Lambertseter SVK 0.6801:01,89 5
00:29,37 01:01,89

23. Anton Andersson 1993 SWE Jönköpings Simsällskap 0.7101:01,90
00:30,13 01:01,90

24. Spiridon Arniakos 1996 GRE Posidonas Ilision 0.5801:01,93 4
00:30,37 01:01,93

25. Vebjoern Lindhjem 1995 NOR Loerenskog-Raelingen SK 0.6601:02,07 4
00:29,92 01:02,07
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:51,94 Aaron Peirsol USA 08.07.2009 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:52,11 Camille Lacourt FRA 10.08.2010 Budapest
ISM-Rekord 00:54,04 Aristeidis Grigoriadis Hellenic Swimming Fed. ISM 2011

Offene Wertung
26. Marius Solaat Rodland 1997 NOR Vestkantsvommerne 0.6201:02,55 3

00:30,67 01:02,55

27. Mate Winkler 1995 HUN Dunaferr 0.7301:02,68 3
00:30,48 01:02,68

28. Tibor Holicky 1995 SVK J&T Sport Team 0.6601:02,77 2
00:30,30 01:02,77

29. Phil Goldberg 1987 GER 1. Dresdner SG 0.6901:02,78
00:30,50 01:02,78

30. Oskar Davidsson 1993 SWE Ängelholms Simsällskap 0.6301:02,99
00:30,29 01:02,99

31. Christian T Christiansen 1994 NOR NTG Norway 0.7601:03,03 1
00:29,89 01:03,03

32. Miroslav Aschengeschvantner 1994 SVK Tozan Sport Club 0.6501:03,15
00:31,02 01:03,15

33. Max Kühne 1996 GER Hainsberger SV 0.6701:03,24 2
00:31,07 01:03,24

34. Jonah Kilian Sumfleth 1997 GER FC Voran Ohe 0.7101:03,30 1
00:31,33 01:03,30

35. Henrik Wathne 1994 NOR Baerumsvommerne 0.7301:03,47
00:30,83 01:03,47

36. Christoffer Roos 1995 SWE Ängelholms Simsällskap 0.6701:03,93
00:30,83 01:03,93

37. Richard Nagy 1993 SVK J&T Sport Team 0.7201:04,05
00:31,70 01:04,05

38. Pavol Jelenak 1992 SVK J&T Sport Team 0.7001:04,12
00:31,64 01:04,12

39. Clemens Pätzold 1995 GER Ratzeburger SV von 1862 0.6501:04,39
00:30,77 01:04,39

40. Krzysztof Karwat 1996 POL UKS NAWA Skierniewice 0.6701:04,44
00:31,03 01:04,44

41. Thomas Rellensmann 1995 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6701:04,64
00:30,64 01:04,64

42. Patrick Andresen 1994 GER SV Wiking Kiel 0.6501:04,79
00:30,93 01:04,79

43. Ole Braunschweig 1997 GER BSV Medizin Marzahn 0.6601:04,82
00:31,28 01:04,82

44. Gergo Szauter 1994 HUN FTC Ferencvarosi Torna Club 0.7601:04,85
00:32,14 01:04,85

45. Carl Norlander 1997 SWE ÖSF Swimming 0.6801:04,98
00:31,66 01:04,98

46. Oliver Meng 1997 DEN KVIK Kastrup 0.6401:05,01
00:32,24 01:05,01

46. Jörn Frerichs 1994 GER TSV Achim 1860 0.6501:05,01
00:31,99 01:05,01

48. Lucas Miska 1997 GER SV Berolina 0.6201:05,08
00:31,32 01:05,08

49. Mirko Djordjevic 1995 GER Erster Offenbacher Schwimmclub 0.7201:05,29
00:31,88 01:05,29

50. Michael Blaha 1997 CZE Lokomotiva Beroun 0.7101:05,47
00:31,92 01:05,47

51. Oskar Gannholm-Johansson 1996 SWE ÖSF Swimming 0.6901:05,52
00:31,06 01:05,52

52. Renars Bundzis 1996 LAT Kipsala Swim Club Ridzene 0.6901:05,59
00:32,66 01:05,59

53. Vitaliy Danylenko 1996 GER FC Voran Ohe 0.6101:05,61
00:31,82 01:05,61
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:51,94 Aaron Peirsol USA 08.07.2009 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:52,11 Camille Lacourt FRA 10.08.2010 Budapest
ISM-Rekord 00:54,04 Aristeidis Grigoriadis Hellenic Swimming Fed. ISM 2011

Offene Wertung
54. Daniel Sandhaland 1995 NOR Karmoy Svommeklubb 0.7001:05,71

00:31,80 01:05,71

55. Hampus Lovinge 1998 SWE ÖSF Swimming 0.6601:05,72 11
00:31,57 01:05,72

56. Ditlev Balle 1996 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.6401:05,76
00:32,53 01:05,76

57. Henning Kaland 1992 NOR Oslo Idrettslag 0.6801:05,79
00:32,23 01:05,79

58. Dominik Velicky 1996 SVK STU Trnava 0.6401:05,84
00:31,69 01:05,84

58. Norbert Prokopiak 1994 NOR Asker SK 0.6801:05,84
00:31,82 01:05,84

60. Andreas Myhrberg 1993 SWE S71 0.7501:05,85
00:31,71 01:05,85

60. Daniel Forndal 1997 SWE Jönköpings Simsällskap 0.7001:05,85
00:32,53 01:05,85

62. Viktor Holm 1996 DEN KVIK Kastrup 0.5701:05,99
00:32,16 01:05,99

63. Ralf Hildebrandt 1978 GER 1. Dresdner SG 0.7001:06,04
00:31,80 01:06,04

64. Kristof Rasovszky 1997 HUN Balaton Uszo Klub 0.7001:06,09
00:32,59 01:06,09

64. Rasmus Nieminen 1997 SWE ÖSF Swimming 0.6501:06,09
00:31,82 01:06,09

66. Gard Ruben Fauske 1995 NOR Loerenskog-Raelingen SK 0.6601:06,16
00:32,19 01:06,16

67. Anton Olsen 1998 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.6201:06,20 9
00:33,31 01:06,20

68. Tomas Ludvik 1999 CZE Lokomotiva Beroun 0.6301:06,25 8
00:32,92 01:06,25

69. Johan Markus Mowinckel 1995 NOR Bergens Svomme Club 0.7001:06,30
00:32,23 01:06,30

70. Lennard Günther 1995 GER SVV Plauen 0.5701:06,35
00:31,69 01:06,35

71. Philipp Ossenberg 1997 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.7501:06,39
00:32,38 01:06,39

71. Eirik Helgaker 1997 NOR Oslo Idrettslag 0.6601:06,39
00:32,45 01:06,39

73. Fridtjof Bache Hungnes 1994 NOR Baerumsvommerne 0.6901:06,57
00:32,52 01:06,57

74. Gusten Eriksson 1994 SWE ÖSF Swimming 0.6501:06,66
00:32,31 01:06,66

75. Grim Sjöberg 1995 SWE ÖSF Swimming 0.7801:06,68
00:31,73 01:06,68

76. Henry Gelardi 1989 GER SSV Hoyerswerda 0.6501:06,75
00:31,64 01:06,75

77. Sigurdur Fridrik Kristjansson 1994 ISL Sundfelag Hafnarfjardar 0.6801:07,06
00:31,99 01:07,06

78. Felix Völkel 1995 GER Hainsberger SV 0.6501:07,21
00:31,57 01:07,21

78. Markus Malm 1997 SWE Anderstorps Simsällskap 0.6801:07,21
00:32,64 01:07,21

80. Filip Dolk 1996 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 0.5901:07,31
00:33,07 01:07,31

81. Benjamin Jensen 1994 DEN KVIK Kastrup 0.8101:07,32
00:32,74 01:07,32
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:51,94 Aaron Peirsol USA 08.07.2009 Indianapolis
Europarekord 00:52,11 Camille Lacourt FRA 10.08.2010 Budapest
ISM-Rekord 00:54,04 Aristeidis Grigoriadis Hellenic Swimming Fed. ISM 2011

Offene Wertung
82. Mikko Pesso 1997 FIN Simmis Grani 0.8101:07,48

00:32,96 01:07,48

83. Marc Bach Nielsen 1994 DEN KVIK Kastrup 0.5901:07,53
00:33,12 01:07,53

83. Kevin Petersson 1994 SWE ÖSF Swimming 0.7901:07,53
00:32,29 01:07,53

85. Marcus Bischoff 1995 GER SSV Freiberg 0.7701:07,62
00:32,24 01:07,62

86. Alexander Litke 1998 GER SwC Berlin 0.6001:07,76 7
00:32,88 01:07,76

87. Erik Arsland Gidskehaug 1997 NOR Bryne Symjeklubb 0.6101:07,79
00:33,43 01:07,79

88. Jorgen Wiik 1993 NOR Larvik Svommeklubb 0.6201:08,18
00:31,65 01:08,18

89. Konrad Hrafnkelsson 1992 ISL Sundfelag Hafnarfjardar 0.5301:08,28
00:33,15 01:08,28

90. Cruiz Llupa 1997 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 0.6701:08,29
00:32,62 01:08,29

91. Martin Brathen 1995 NOR Kolbotn IL 0.6801:08,30
00:33,40 01:08,30

92. Lasse Winther Andersen 1994 DEN Holbaek Svomme Klub 0.7301:08,41
00:33,18 01:08,41

93. Jan Wiedemann 1995 GER 1. Dresdner SG 0.7201:08,46
00:32,73 01:08,46

94. Haroldas Cijunskas 1995 LTU Gintaro SC Klaipeda 0.7801:08,68
00:33,79 01:08,68

95. Jan Brzeski 1998 POL UKS Ostrobramska 0.6301:08,72 6
00:33,48 01:08,72

96. Soma Barocsai 1998 HUN Dunaferr 0.7101:08,99 5
00:33,46 01:08,99

97. Martin Langeland-Knutsen 1996 NOR Randaberg IL Svomming 0.7001:09,07
00:32,39 01:09,07

98. Florian Fell 1997 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6801:09,18
00:33,87 01:09,18

99. Felix Schröter 1997 GER SC Plauen 06 0.6201:09,24
00:31,94 01:09,24

100.William Matras 1998 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.6101:09,28 4
00:33,50 01:09,28

101.Julian Schröter 1998 GER SC Plauen 06 0.6401:09,32 3
00:33,64 01:09,32

102.Gabriel Stolze 1993 GER SVV Plauen 0.6401:09,74
00:33,65 01:09,74

103.Maurice Sudkamp 1997 NOR Randaberg IL Svomming 0.6901:09,92
00:33,45 01:09,92

104.Olle Williamsson 1998 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 0.7001:09,93 2
00:34,72 01:09,93

105.Jonas Vibsig Berding 1996 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.6601:10,04
00:33,98 01:10,04

106.Nils Lervik 1997 NOR Asker SK 0.8301:10,18
00:34,00 01:10,18

107.Alexander Almeida Sundell 1997 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 0.6601:10,36
00:34,23 01:10,36

108.Nikita Korsakov 1994 LTU Gintaro SC Klaipeda 0.7401:10,41
00:33,98 01:10,41

109.Anton Willi Müller 2000 GER SV Wfr. Brandenburg 0.7101:10,58 11
00:34,37 01:10,58
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Offene Wertung
109.Henry Kerman 1997 SWE Anderstorps Simsällskap 0.7501:10,58

00:33,92 01:10,58

109.Dimitri Rabey 1994 NOR Finnmark Svommekrets 0.6201:10,58
00:34,15 01:10,58

112.Julian Kabisch 1998 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6801:10,97 1
00:34,36 01:10,97

113.Max Zimmermann 1995 GER SSV Freiberg 0.6501:11,01
00:33,15 01:11,01

114.Michal Kapias 2000 POL SiKReT Gliwice 0.8301:11,02 9
00:34,59 01:11,02

115.Markus Quandt 1995 GER SV Neptun Kiel 0.8101:11,06
00:34,77 01:11,06

116.Martin Ce 1998 CZE SK Motorlet Praha 0.7601:11,13
00:34,34 01:11,13

117.Peter Pukanszky 1998 HUN Dunaferr 0.5901:11,32
00:35,28 01:11,32

118.Pal Szabo-Feltothy 1998 HUN TFSE Budapest 0.7401:11,44
00:34,93 01:11,44

119.Halvor Alvestad Larsen 1998 NOR Karmoy Svommeklubb 0.6501:11,58
00:34,61 01:11,58

120.Bence Dort 1999 HUN Dunaferr 0.7101:11,63
00:34,73 01:11,63

121.Alexander Eckervogt 2000 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.7001:11,69 8
00:35,10 01:11,69

122.Adam Halas 1998 SVK STU Trnava 0.6901:11,94
00:35,19 01:11,94

123.Markus Stumpf 1993 GER SSC Berlin-Reinickendorf 0.5601:12,12
00:34,53 01:12,12

124.Eric Brattli 1997 NOR Tromso SK 0.8201:12,14
00:34,50 01:12,14

125.Christopher Kuo 1999 GER SC Barsinghausen 0.5601:12,21
00:35,24 01:12,21

126.Henrik Syversveen Lie 1996 NOR Baerumsvommerne 0.6301:12,27
00:35,49 01:12,27

127.Matas Tamulionis 1998 LTU Gintaro SC Klaipeda 0.7401:12,40
00:35,87 01:12,40

128.Maurice Hage 1998 GER TSV RW Niebüll 0.7601:12,60
00:35,21 01:12,60

129.Zhi-Yuan Deng 1997 GER SV Wiking Kiel 0.7801:12,67
00:34,99 01:12,67

130.Vasileios Giakoumakis 1998 GRE Posidonas Ilision 0.6901:12,82
00:35,44 01:12,82

131.Thomas Latini 1998 NOR Kolbotn IL 0.6101:12,93
00:35,04 01:12,93

132.Konrad Schubert 1998 GER SVV Plauen 0.5701:13,15
00:35,25 01:13,15

133.Benjamin Kahler 1997 DEN Holbaek Svomme Klub 0.5801:13,21
00:35,44 01:13,21

134.Bendeguz Zsembery 1998 HUN TFSE Budapest 0.5901:13,59
00:35,95 01:13,59

135.Christian Quandt 1993 GER SV Neptun Kiel 0.7401:13,67
00:35,41 01:13,67

136.Michel Rohardt 1996 GER SV Neptun Kiel 0.6201:13,89
00:35,48 01:13,89

137.Filip Kroon 1997 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 0.7101:14,01
00:36,07 01:14,01
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Offene Wertung
138.Lennard Vogel 1994 GER SSG Wolfenbüttel 0.7401:14,14

00:35,69 01:14,14

139.Rickard Hoe Skog 1995 NOR NTG Tromso 0.6901:14,26
00:36,47 01:14,26

140.Jonas Nathmann 2000 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6501:14,70 7
00:36,37 01:14,70

141.Gustav Kroon 1998 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 0.6301:14,72
00:35,76 01:14,72

142.Viesturs Viksna 1999 LAT Riga BJSS Ridzene 0.6601:14,76
00:36,64 01:14,76

143.Grzegorz Szymanski 1996 POL UKS Wilanowia 0.7301:14,78
00:36,44 01:14,78

144.Kristoffer Lundin 1997 SWE Tyringe Simsällskap 0.7001:14,89
00:36,21 01:14,89

145.Joseph Lindqvist 1996 SWE Tyringe Simsällskap 0.6801:15,22
00:36,74 01:15,22

146.Urs Laurin Bludau 1998 NOR Arna SLK 0.5801:15,24
00:35,72 01:15,24

147.Kristian Nygaard Solvik 1999 NOR Bryne Symjeklubb 0.8601:15,47
00:37,26 01:15,47

148.Adam Laszlo 2000 HUN Dombovar Swimming Club 0.6401:15,65 6
00:36,69 01:15,65

149.Rasmus S. Hansen 1997 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.7001:15,68
00:36,47 01:15,68

150.Gracan Domanski 2000 POL Kolobrzeg EST 0.7301:15,79 5
00:36,28 01:15,79

151.Jörn Vogel 1993 GER SSG Wolfenbüttel 0.7101:15,97
01:15,97

152.Björn Hoffmann 1998 GER Flensburger SK von 1930 0.8801:15,99
00:37,39 01:15,99

153.Filip Rybarczyk 1999 POL UKS Wilanowia 0.6001:16,30
00:37,28 01:16,30

154.Michal Grzesinski 1998 POL MKS Piast Glogow 0.7301:16,52
00:37,25 01:16,52

155.Morten Hansen 1995 NOR Loerenskog-Raelingen SK 0.8001:16,53
00:37,11 01:16,53

156.Vincent Winkelmann 1998 GER TSV Schleswig 0.6601:16,59
00:37,73 01:16,59

157.Daniel Seebode 1993 GER SSG Wolfenbüttel 0.8401:16,60 *)
00:38,23 01:16,60

158.Enno Bublitz 1997 SWE Ängelholms Simsällskap 0.6201:16,72
00:37,72 01:16,72

159.Bjarne Holfeld 1997 GER SV Zwickau 04 0.7101:16,74
00:37,15 01:16,74

160.Artur Schmidt 1997 GER Ratzeburger SV von 1862 0.7601:16,79
00:35,87 01:16,79

161.Jan Ole Kieper 1997 GER SSC Berlin-Reinickendorf 0.7101:16,88
00:37,29 01:16,88

162.Henning Ta 1996 NOR Frisinn SK 0.6601:17,00
00:37,09 01:17,00

163.Denis Pushkin 2000 RUS Dolphin Sankt Petersburg 0.5501:17,04 4
00:38,18 01:17,04

164.Brage Karlsen 1995 NOR Finnmark Svommekrets 0.7001:17,05
00:37,74 01:17,05

165.Arturs Bogdanovics 1998 LAT Kipsala Swim Club Ridzene 0.6501:17,09
00:38,91 01:17,09
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Offene Wertung
166.Oscar Thris Hansen 1997 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.7401:17,21

00:37,24 01:17,21

167.Emil Toft 1998 DEN Holbaek Svomme Klub 0.7401:17,38
00:37,87 01:17,38

167.Dennis Aberg 1998 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 0.6701:17,38
00:37,58 01:17,38

169.Dennis Kruschinski 1998 GER SG Schöneberg Berlin 1.6901:17,58
00:37,12 01:17,58

170.Niclas Budek 1999 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 0.6801:17,62
00:37,29 01:17,62

171.Hubert Nowak 1998 POL UKS Ostrobramska 0.5901:17,64
00:36,94 01:17,64

172.Alex Lytkin 2000 GER BSV Medizin Marzahn 0.6301:17,68 3
00:36,98 01:17,68

173.Jakub Renc 1999 CZE SK Motorlet Praha 0.6901:17,74
00:38,33 01:17,74

174.Marek Brodersen 1994 GER Rendsburger TSV 0.6501:17,75
00:37,97 01:17,75

175.Fabian Fechtner 1997 GER TSV Schleswig 0.7201:17,84
00:37,37 01:17,84

176.Markus Bojsen 1999 DEN Holbaek Svomme Klub 0.8901:17,85
00:37,93 01:17,85

177.Johan Johnsen 1997 DEN Holbaek Svomme Klub 0.7801:17,87
00:38,88 01:17,87

178.Sebastian Schaaf 2001 POL UKS Wilanowia 0.5701:18,14 2
00:37,69 01:18,14

179.Sondre Wikberg 1999 NOR Oslo Idrettslag 0.6901:18,31
00:38,34 01:18,31

180.Fabian Fröhlich 2000 GER SV Zwickau 04 0.6401:18,96 1
00:38,95 01:18,96

181.Marcel Bullinger 1999 GER OSC Bremerhaven 0.7801:18,99
00:38,27 01:18,99

182.Nikita Semjonovs 2000 LAT Riga BJSS Ridzene 0.7701:19,07
00:38,17 01:19,07

183.Edward Ageev 2001 GER SV Wfr. Brandenburg 1.3801:19,13
00:38,40 01:19,13

184.Maksims Jakovenko 1998 LAT Kipsala Swim Club Ridzene 0.7601:19,20
00:38,58 01:19,20

185.Frederik A. Rindshoj 1999 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.7301:19,26
00:38,56 01:19,26

186.Maksims Medveckis 1998 LAT Kipsala Swim Club Ridzene 0.8101:19,46
00:38,42 01:19,46

186.Heine Reime Loge 1999 NOR Bryne Symjeklubb 0.8001:19,46
00:39,97 01:19,46

188.Mathias Engstrom Sandstol 1999 NOR Bryne Symjeklubb 0.6401:19,63
00:38,40 01:19,63

189.Krzysztof Dominiczak 1998 POL MKS Piast Glogow 0.7601:19,74
00:38,37 01:19,74

190.Marius Jorgensen 1997 NOR Tromso SK 0.8301:19,93
00:38,32 01:19,93

191.Mads Ottosen 1997 DEN Holbaek Svomme Klub 0.7501:19,99
00:35,91 01:19,99

192.Oscar Raapana 1998 NOR Finnmark Svommekrets 0.9101:20,58
00:39,31 01:20,58

193.Even Lynum Ringkjob 1996 NOR Tromso SK 0.7801:20,59
00:38,20 01:20,59
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Offene Wertung
194.Manith Attanapola 1997 NOR TS&LK Trondheim 0.6601:20,67

00:39,18 01:20,67

195.Rasmus Steenberg 2000 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.6201:21,43
00:38,79 01:21,43

196.Henrik Ramsland 1997 NOR Frisinn SK 0.6601:21,50
00:37,69 01:21,50

197.Patrick Tayfun Stüwe 2000 GER CSV Berlin 0.6201:21,55
00:39,96 01:21,55

198.Roland Matrai 2001 HUN Balaton Uszo Klub 0.6101:22,05
00:39,21 01:22,05

199.Elias Christiansen 1999 GER TSV RW Niebüll 0.6701:22,20
00:40,57 01:22,20

200.Richard Darcis 2001 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.5801:22,21
00:40,27 01:22,21

201.Stepan Ce 2000 CZE SK Motorlet Praha 0.6201:22,24
00:39,49 01:22,24

202.Mads Berndt 1998 GER SV Neptun Kiel 0.7401:22,59
00:38,30 01:22,59

203.Max Sowik 2000 GER Potsdamer SV 0.6301:22,60
00:40,76 01:22,60

204.Tilman Botz 2000 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6801:22,70
00:39,91 01:22,70

205.Jan Zeman 1999 CZE SK Motorlet Praha 0.6701:22,72
00:39,97 01:22,72

206.Niclas Ströh 1999 GER TSV Schleswig 0.7201:23,04
00:40,67 01:23,04

207.Asbjorn Lau Everland 1999 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.8301:23,50
00:40,83 01:23,50

208.Frantisek Svehla 2000 CZE Lokomotiva Beroun 0.9601:23,61
00:40,18 01:23,61

209.Matej Renc 2002 CZE SK Motorlet Praha 0.6201:23,68 11
00:41,11 01:23,68

210.Niels Ottosen 1998 DEN Holbaek Svomme Klub 0.7001:23,70
00:40,38 01:23,70

211.Philip Chen 2000 SWE S71 0.5901:23,75
00:40,91 01:23,75

212.Oskar Jemielita 2001 POL MPKS ORKA Ciechanow 0.6201:24,25
00:40,28 01:24,25

213.Thor Nilsson Pedersen 2000 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.7401:24,45
00:40,95 01:24,45

214.Nils Bodemer 1998 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.7401:24,60
00:41,24 01:24,60

215.Magnus Moen 1997 NOR Loerenskog-Raelingen SK 0.8001:24,63
00:41,23 01:24,63

216.Finn Mohaupt 1999 GER TuS Bad Rothenfelde 0.6101:24,73
00:40,39 01:24,73

217.Philipp Carsten Hornung 1997 GER TSV Schleswig 0.6901:24,89
00:40,97 01:24,89

218.Wojciech Rogulski 1999 POL UKS Ostrobramska 0.6201:24,90
00:40,23 01:24,90

219.Frederik Presskorn 2000 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.7201:24,97
00:41,07 01:24,97

220.Maximillian Martin 1996 GER TSV Schleswig 0.7001:25,02 *)
00:40,37 01:25,02

221.Dominik Lazarecki 1998 POL MKS Piast Glogow 0.7701:25,07
00:40,34 01:25,07
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Offene Wertung
222.Oskar Hanstål 1999 SWE Ängelholms Simsällskap 0.7701:25,78

00:40,41 01:25,78

223.Josef Isaksson 1997 SWE S71 0.8001:26,11 *)
00:41,79 01:26,11

224.Niclas Franke 1998 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 0.6301:26,13
00:41,23 01:26,13

225.Norberts Kozlovskis 1998 LAT Kipsala Swim Club Ridzene 0.7201:26,25
00:41,98 01:26,25

226.Rico Mispelkamp 2001 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6601:26,51
00:42,19 01:26,51

227.Maxymilian Kowalski 2000 POL MPKS ORKA Ciechanow 0.7001:27,01
00:43,00 01:27,01

228.Artur Manukyan 1998 POL MKS Jedenastka Jelenia Gora 0.7401:27,35
00:42,75 01:27,35

229.Lukas Brandes 1996 GER TSV Schleswig 0.7801:27,49 *)
00:43,34 01:27,49

230.Karlis Tomsons 2000 LAT Kipsala Swim Club Ridzene 0.6501:28,17
00:44,47 01:28,17

231.Adrian Krzywnicki 2001 POL MPKS ORKA Ciechanow 0.6301:28,96
00:43,22 01:28,96

232.Thyge Ludvigsen 1999 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.6401:29,08
00:43,00 01:29,08

233.Linus Calies 2000 GER SG Schöneberg Berlin 0.8201:29,10
00:42,44 01:29,10

234.Max Hewing 2001 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6801:29,19
00:44,27 01:29,19

235.Karl Persson 1998 SWE Tyringe Simsällskap 0.8801:29,33
00:42,90 01:29,33

236.Bennet Aaron Simonides 2001 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 0.7301:30,32
00:42,96 01:30,32

237.Mateusz Rejniak 2001 POL MPKS ORKA Ciechanow 0.7501:30,35
00:45,07 01:30,35

238.Christian Crone 2001 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.8101:30,45
00:44,97 01:30,45

239.Tarjei Iversen Herland 1998 NOR Tromso SK 0.8701:30,65
00:43,74 01:30,65

240.Lucas Schenk 2001 GER SG Einheit Rathenow 0.6501:30,92
00:43,33 01:30,92

241.Tim Grapperhaus 2000 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6101:30,95
00:44,60 01:30,95

242.Marcel Kuhn 2000 GER SV Neptun Kiel 0.7301:30,97
00:44,58 01:30,97

243.Oscar Svane Hansen 1999 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 1.0601:31,23
00:44,57 01:31,23

244.Antons Semjonovs 2001 LAT Riga BJSS Ridzene 0.8101:31,28
00:43,61 01:31,28

245.Krzysztof Gliwinski 2001 POL BARAKUDA SP 18 0.5601:31,34
00:44,29 01:31,34

246.Ben Lessig 2000 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna 1.0601:31,38
00:43,71 01:31,38

247.Vincent Radach 1999 GER SV Neptun Kiel 0.7301:31,59
00:44,62 01:31,59

248.Christian Morkeberg 1999 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.7801:31,76
00:45,00 01:31,76

249.Marc Beier 2001 GER SG Schöneberg Berlin 0.6601:32,23
00:45,34 01:32,23
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Offene Wertung
250.Dawid Dluzniewski 2001 POL MPKS ORKA Ciechanow 0.7001:32,35

00:45,53 01:32,35

251.Arnas Simaitis 2000 LTU Gintaro SC Klaipeda 0.6401:32,43
00:44,23 01:32,43

252.Michl Däubner 2002 GER SC Plauen 06 0.7101:32,85 9
00:45,87 01:32,85

253.Czarek Tetlak 2000 POL UKS Salwator Krakow 0.8001:32,99
00:44,43 01:32,99

254.Benedikt Christophel 2002 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.7201:33,75 8
00:44,69 01:33,75

255.Ben Marienhagen 2002 GER Potsdamer SV 0.6001:33,84 7
00:44,69 01:33,84

256.Till Florin 2002 GER SV Wfr. Brandenburg 0.7201:33,86 6
00:45,44 01:33,86

257.Lorenz Ehmann 2002 GER SV Wfr. Brandenburg 0.8501:34,14 5
00:46,14 01:34,14

258.Christian Eiermann 2001 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna 0.6601:34,64
00:45,20 01:34,64

259.Felix Schenk 2001 GER SG Einheit Rathenow 0.7401:35,12
00:46,50 01:35,12

260.Kirills Zezela 2002 LAT Riga BJSS Ridzene 0.7201:35,81 4
00:46,12 01:35,81

261.Joel Mörck 1999 SWE S71 0.8301:35,98 *)
00:46,69 01:35,98

262.Daniel Zuravliov 2002 LTU Gintaro SC Klaipeda 0.7001:36,13 3
00:45,22 01:36,13

263.Bennet Weiss 2000 GER SV Neptun Kiel 0.8001:36,50
00:46,66 01:36,50

264.Maximilian Eichelkraut 2002 GER SC Plauen 06 0.6301:36,84 2
00:48,11 01:36,84

265.Thomas Fischer 2001 GER Ratzeburger SV von 1862 0.7901:36,92
00:46,11 01:36,92

266.Carl Oesterreich 2002 GER SG Schöneberg Berlin 0.8001:37,12 1
00:48,02 01:37,12

267.Mikolaj Hawran 2001 POL BARAKUDA SP 18 0.5801:37,29
00:47,02 01:37,29

268.Louis Frederik Becker 2002 GER TSV Schleswig 0.7001:37,88
00:47,55 01:37,88

268.Niklas Alexander Henke 2002 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 0.7501:37,88
00:44,78 01:37,88

270.Fabian Husser 2000 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna 0.7301:38,65
00:46,60 01:38,65

271.Alexander B. Gosden 2000 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 1.6001:38,68
00:47,98 01:38,68

272.Jaques Weber 2002 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.6001:38,90
00:47,49 01:38,90

273.Adrian Büttner 2001 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna 0.6101:40,48
00:48,16 01:40,48

274.Daniel K. Christiansen 2000 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.7201:42,25
00:49,12 01:42,25

275.Oliver Wisniewski 2002 GER SG Schwimmen Münster 0.7401:46,59
00:51,33 01:46,59

276.Per Alvar Bielenberg 2001 GER SV Neptun Kiel 0.7101:48,18 *)
00:52,78 01:48,18

277.Frederik Christiansen 2000 DEN Gladsaxe Swim Club 0.8701:48,24 *)
00:54,13 01:48,24
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Offene Wertung
278.Etienne Weinbach 2002 GER TSV RW Niebüll 0.6501:49,10

00:53,45 01:49,10

279.Jakob Mohaupt 2002 GER TuS Bad Rothenfelde 0.7201:49,88
00:51,66 01:49,88

280.Klaus Marvin Rauer 2002 GER TuS Bad Rothenfelde 0.5901:51,72
00:53,28 01:51,72

Nicht am Start
Jakub Zeman 2001 CZE SK Motorlet Praha *)
Valera Siebert 2000 GER Ratzeburger SV von 1862 *)
Luca Wiesenack 2000 GER SG Schwimmen Münster *)
Jobst Matthis Frank 1993 GER SV Neptun Kiel *)
Lubos Vlcan 1995 CZE Czech Swimming Federation *)


